©
VOLVO S60 & V60
DRIV
Supplement to owner's manual
DRIVe
  About this supplement
1
This publication

1.56
Compression ratio 16.0:1
A The engine type designation, component and serial numbers
can be read on the engine, for location see the normal
owner's manual.
Engine oil
Oil grade1: ACEA A5/B5
Viscosity: SAE 5W-30
For checking the level/topping up - see the
normal owner's manual, section "Maintenance
and service"/"Checking the engine oil".
Coolant
Use coolant with corrosion inhibitor mixed with
water2 (see the instructions on the packaging).
Volume: 10.5 litres.
The thermostat opens at: 82 °C.
Gearbox
MMT6, manual 6 speed.
Prescribed transmission fluid: BOT 350 M3.
Volume: 1.65 litres.
Consumption and emissions3
S60
A 5,1 134
B 3,9 103
C 4.3 114
V60
A 5,2 137
B 4,1 109
C 4.5 119
Table contents
: Consumption (litres/100 km)
: Emissions of carbon dioxide (g/km)
A = city driving
B = driving on main roads
1 When driving under adverse conditions, use ACEA A5/B5 SAE 0W-30.
2 Water quality must fulfil the standard STD 1285.1.
3 Official fuel consumption figures are based on two standardised driving cycles in a laboratory environment ("EU driving cycles") all in accordance with EU Directive 80/1268/EEC (Euro 4), EU Regulation
no 692/2008 (Euro 5) and UN ECE Regulation No. 101. The regulations cover the driving cycles for urban driving and extra-urban driving. - Urban driving - the measurement starts with cold starting
the engine. The driving is simulated. - Extra-urban driving - the car is accelerated and braked at speeds between 0-120 km/h. The driving is simulated. - Cars with the DRIVe engine and 6-speed
manual transmission are started in 2nd gear. The value for mixed driving, which is given in the table, according to legislation, is a combination of urban driving and extra-urban driving. CO2 emission
- to calculate the carbon dioxide emissions from the two drive cycles, the exhaust gases are collected. These are then analysed and give the value for CO2 emissions.
DRIVe
Specifications
4
C = combined driving
Trailer
Max.
weight
(kg)
Braked
trailer
Unbraked
trailer
S60 1300 750
V60 1300 750
Towball load 75 50
NOTE
Towing trailers with heavy loads on steep
inclines and at high altitudes involves higher
fuel consumption and higher emissions.
Wheels & tyres
An important detail in connection with environ-
mentally-conscious driving is to use the right
type of tyres and to drive with the correct air
pressure inside them.
Dimensions
When fitting new tyres, the same type and
brand as the car was equipped with from the
factory are recommended - they are designed
for low fuel consumption.
The following dimensions generally provide a
slightly lower consumption than wider variants.
S60 V60